

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 283/2025

SYED ASGER ALI **... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. , Advocate

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH WANI **...Respondent(s)**

Through: None

CORAM:
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
24.09.2025

None appears for the respondents.

Await appearance.

Adjourned.

List on 15th October 2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
24.09.2025
“S.Nuzhat”