

|         |
|---------|
| 19      |
| Regular |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 283/2025 CrIM(661/2025)**

**SYED ASGER ALI**

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Adil Parray, Adv.

V/s

**MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH WANI**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Wani, Adv.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge**

**ORDER**

**28.11.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has not been provided a copy of petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish copy of petition to learned counsel for the respondent within a weeks' time.

Reply if any, be filed by next date of hearing.

List this matter for consideration on 20-02-2026.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**28.11.2025**

*Sarvar*