

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 283/2025 CrIM(661/2025)

SYED ASGER ALI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

MOHAMMAD ABDULLAH WANI

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Parvaiz Wani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

01.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the other side.
2. List on 20.05.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

01.04.2026

"Misba"

